Turners.

Automotive Group

1 September 2022

Turners launches new investor website

Turners has launched a new investor website at www.turnersautogroup.co.nz today. This continues a range of initiatives to increase investor engagement and improve transparency on the information that we provide to our shareholders.

The website has been redesigned and upgraded to make the site easier to navigate, the information is easier to access and is a better reflection of the modern company that we are.

All relevant company content such as NZX/ASX releases, presentations, and video content will be accessible on the site.

ENDS

About Turners

Turners Automotive Group Limited is an integrated financial services group, primarily operating in the automotive sector www.turnersautogroup.co.nz

For further information, please contact:

Aaron Saunders, Group Chief Financial officer, Turners Automotive Group Limited, Mob: 027 493 8794 Todd Hunter, Group Chief Executive Officer, Turners Automotive Group Limited, Mob: 021 722 818